
Chairman’s Engagements 

10th September to 12th November 2025 

    

Event Date SKDC Ref Organisation and Event Location 

Sunday 14th September IS0010 Mayor of Bourne's Civic Service 
Abbey Church of St Peter 
& St Paul, Bourne 

Sunday 14th September IS0012 Kesteven Rideability Dog Show 
Hough on the Hill, 
Grantham 

Friday 19th September - Rutland & Stamford Business Awards Oakham 

Saturday 20th September IS0013 Arena UK Showjumping Event Allington, Grantham 

Saturday 27th September IS0015 Ropsley Heath Light Railway Opening Ropsley, Grantham 

Sunday 28th September IS0011 Mayor of Market Deeping Civic Service 
St Guthlac's Church, 
Market Deeping 

Wednesday 1st October - Lincolnshire Day Flag Raising Ceremony Grantham 

Friday 3rd October SKDC02 Harlaxton Manor Schools 
Harlaxton Manor, 
Harlaxton 

Thursday 16th October SKDC03 Celebration of Valour 
Easton Walled Gardens, 
Grantham 

Sunday 2rd November Rem2025/1 Opening of the Garden of Remembrance Grantham 

Wednesday 5th November Rem2025/2 Remembrance Civilian Service Grantham 

Sunday 9th November Rem2025/3 
Remembrance Parade & Church Service 
at St Wulfram's 

Grantham 

Tuesday 11th November Rem2025/4 
Remembrance at the Garden of 
Remembrance. 
Closing of the Garden of Remembrance  

Grantham 

 

 

 


